
No. 65 

G.N. No. 317/l978 

REPUIJJ.lC 011" NA.URU 

PwbliUvd by AWI/rorily 

15 November 1978 

REPUBLIC OF' NAURU 
DETERMINATION OF HOURS OF WORK 

TYPING AND CLERICAL, STAFF AT REPUBLIC SCHOOLS 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975 
(Section 39 (1» 

Nauru 

IN EXERCISE of rr l powers under Section 39 (l) of the Publ ic Service 
Act 1961 1975 l I determine that the hours of work for typing and 
clerical staff at the schools mentioned in the Schedule to this notice 
shall be from 7.48 a.m. to 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays (except 
public holidays) . 

SCHEDULE 

Nauru Secondary School 
Trade School 

DATED this 8th day of November 1978 
P. L. Jones 

PUBLIC, SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

G.N. No. 318/1978 

LIQUOR ORDINANCE 1967 

(SECTION 22 AND 24) 

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF LICENCE 

Notice is hereby given that the following application for the RENEWAL 
of the LIQUOR RETAILERS' LICENCE has been lodged with me : 

APPLICANT'S NAME : 

APPLICANT'S ADDRESS: 

DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES 

Ebwibwiniouw Baugie (Mrs) 

Uaboe 

Imwanom Liquor Store; situated in the 
District of Uaboe 

This application will be considered at a hearing of the Liquor Licensing 
Board which has been set down for 10.00 a.m. on Tuesday 21 November 1978 
at the office of the Administrative Officer l Government Buildings l , 

Yaren. 

Objections based on substant'al ~rounds may be raised at the hearing of 
any applications by 
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G.N. No. 318/1978 (cont'd) 

(a) 
(b) 
( c) 

a Licensing Inspector; 
the Government Medical Officer; or 
jointly, by three or more persons over the age of 
twenty-one years. 

A person who desires to make an objection at the hearing of an 
application shall lodge with the Registrar a notice of objection 
stating his full name and address and the grounds upon which the 
objection is made and shall serve a copy of the notice upon the 
applicant within twenty-four hours from the time of lodgement. 

Dated this 7th day of November 1978 
Registrar 

LIQUOR LICENSING BOARD 

------------------------------~------------o 
G.N. No 319/1978 

CORRIGENDA 

In G.N. 317/47/74, Page 5. 

DELETE : 

INSERT 

Meneng 41 C.L. ANABAUBO Julius Akubor (dec'd) 
1/14 33/71 As for portion 74 C.L. Yaren 

Meneng 41 C.L. ANABAUBO Julius Akubor (dec'd) 
1/7 33/71 As for portion 212 P.L. Anibare 

In G.N. 206/32/76, Page 5 

DELETE 

INSERT 

On Page 7 

DELETE 

INSERT 

In G. N. 293/52/77, 

DELETE 

INSERT 

On Pag., 9 

INSERT 

On Page 10 

DELETE 

INSERT 

6th November 1978 

Meneng 41 C.L. ANABAUBO 47/74 1/126 (LTO) 

Meneng 41 C.L. ANABAUBO 47/74 1/63 

Meneng 41 ANABAUBO As for Portion 

Meneng 41 ANABAUBO As for Portion 

Page 8 

41 C.L. ANABAUBO 47/74 1/126 

41 C.L. ANABAUBO 47/74 1/63 

1/189 after PAUL D.N. AGIGO 

(LTO) 

74 C.L. 

47A 

Yaren 

Boe 

Meneng 41 ANABAUBO. As for Portion 380 P.L. Meneng 

Meneng 41 ANABAUBO. As for Portion 30 C.L. Ijuw 

J. A. Daguape 
Acting Secretary 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

Q 



-
t 

Page 3 

No. 65 15 November 1978 Nauru 
~-

1-

G.N. No.320/1978 

NOTICE OF 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby 
G.N. 87/18/78. 

CORRIGENDUM 'f 
makes the following 

J 
Corrigendum to 

Estate of JEREMIA IYOUREN 

Page 3 

DELETE 

INSERT 

On Page 4 

DELETE 

INSERT 

On Page 5 

DELETE : 

INSERT 

On Page 7 

DELETE 

District 

ua~oe 

Uaboe 

District 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

District 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

District 

Uaboe 

Portion ~ Name Gazette Share 

57 

57 

PL 

PL 

IJ~GEBAWO 

IJANGEBAI'IO 

9/57 

9/57 

1/2 

1/8 

Portion Type Name Gazette Share 

45 PL ATEBAE 56/66 1/5 

45 PL ATEBAE 56/66 1/20 

Portion Name 

57 IJANGEBAWO 

57 IJANGEBAWO 

Portion Name 

45 ATEBAE 

Beneficiaries 
" 

Eiyedada V. EOAEO 
Eiririen JEREMIA 
Lydia JEREMIA 
Irene E. R. 

DETSIYOGO 
Harold E. JEREMIA 
Paul D. JEREMIA 
Yukeida JEREMIA 
Engadi E HALSTEAD 

Eiyedada V. EOAEO 
Eiririen JEREMIA 
Lydia JE.REMIA 
Irene E. R. 

DETSIYOGO 
Harold E. JEREMIA 
Paul D. JEREMIA 
Yukeida JEREMIA 
Engadi E HALSTEAD 

Beneficiaries

Eiyedada V. EOAEO 
Eiririen JEREMIA 
Lydia JEREMIfI. 
Irene E. R. 

DETSIYOGO 
Harold E. JEREMIA 
Paul D. JEREMIA 
Yukeida JEREMIA 
Engadi E HALSTEAD 

Share 

1/16 
1/16 
1/16 

1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 

1/64 
1/64 
1/64 

1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 

Share 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
Jl40 
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G.N. No. 320/1978 (cont'd) 

On Page 7 

District 

INSERT Uaboe 

7th November 1978 

G.N. No. 321/1978 

Portion 

45 

Name Beneficiaries 

ATEBAE Eiyedada V. EOAEO 
Eiririen JEREMIA 
Lydia JEREMIA 
Irene E. R. 

DETSIYOGO 
Harold E. JEREMIA 
Paul D. JEREMIA 
Yukeida JEREMIA 
Engadi E HALSTEAD 

J. A. Daguape 
Acting secretary 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

TRANSFER OF LAND 

The following transfer of land ownership has been approved by 
His Excellency the Acting President : 

Portion Former Proposed 

Share 

1/160 
1/160 
1/160 

1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 

District Name of Land No. OWner Share OWner Share 

Anabar Queirang 37 P.L. Gadobwe 1/8 Baugie 

7th November 1978 

G.N. No. 322/1978 

UALE DEDIYA 

J. A. Daguape 
Acting Secretary 

NAURU LANDS COM1,uTTEE 

NOTICE OF CORRIGENDUM 

1/8 

In G.N. No. 255/1978, for Surrender of Telephone Cable Easements. 

DELETE : Portion District 

407 Denigomodu 
48 u 

50 .. 
53 .. 

105 .. 
106 .. 
184 .. 
185 .. 
386 .. 

Iti 

o 

o 
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INSERT 

" 
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Portion 

392 
394 
395 
396 
399 
400 
407 
416 
102 
155 

Portion 

45 
48 
50 
53 

105 
106 
184 
185 
386 
392 
394 
395 
396 
399 
400 
407 
416 
102 
155 

'I 

District 

.. ~ Denigomodu 
'> If 

.. 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" .. 

-District 

Aiwo 
" 
" .. 
" 
II 

II 

1 
II .. .. 
.. .. 
.. 
II 

.. 

.. .. 
Boe 
Boe 

operatiohs Manager 
NAURU PHOSPHATE CORPORATION 




