lesk of tallament



### REPUBLIC OF NAURU

# Gobernment Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 65

15 November 1978

Nauru

G.N. No. 317/1978

# REPUBLIC OF NAURU DETERMINATION OF HOURS OF WORK TYPING AND CLERICAL STAFF AT REPUBLIC SCHOOLS

# PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975 (Section 39(1))

IN EXERCISE of  $\pi_7$  powers under Section 39(1) of the Public Service Act 1961-1975, I determine that the hours of work for typing and clerical staff at the schools mentioned in the Schedule to this notice shall be from 7.48 a.m. to 4.30 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays (except public holidays).

#### SCHEDULE

Nauru Secondary School Trade School

DATED this 8th day of November 1978

P. L. Jones
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

G.N. No. 318/1978

## LIQUOR ORDINANCE 1967

(SECTION 22 AND 24)

# APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF LICENCE

Notice is hereby given that the following application for the RENEWAL of the LIQUOR RETAILERS' LICENCE has been lodged with me:

APPLICANT'S NAME :

Ebwibwiniouw Baugie (Mrs)

APPLICANT'S ADDRESS:

Uaboe

DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES:

Imwanom Liquor Store; situated in the District of Uaboe

This application will be considered at a hearing of the Liquor Licensing Board which has been set down for 10.00 a.m. on Tuesday 21 November 1978 at the office of the Administrative Officer, Government Buildings, Yaren.

Objections based on substant al grounds may be raised at the hearing of any applications by :

No. 65

15 November 1978

Nauru

G.N. No. 318/1978 (cont'd)

(a) a Licensing Inspector;

(b) the Government Medical Officer; or

(c) jointly, by three or more persons over the age of twenty-one years.

A person who desires to make an objection at the hearing of an application shall lodge with the Registrar a notice of objection stating his full name and address and the grounds upon which the objection is made and shall serve a copy of the notice upon the applicant within twenty-four hours from the time of lodgement.

Dated this 7th day of November 1978

Registrar LIQUOR LICENSING BOARD

G.N. No 319/1978

#### CORRIGENDA

In G.N. 317/47/74, Page 5.

DELETE: Meneng 41 C.L. ANABAUBO Julius Akubor (dec'd)

1/14 33/71 As for portion 74 C.L. Yaren

INSERT: Meneng 41 C.L. ANABAUBO Julius Akubor (dec'd)

1/7 33/71 As for portion 212 P.L. Anibare

In G.N. 206/32/76, Page 5

DELETE: Meneng 41 C.L. ANABAUBO 47/74 1/126 (LTO)

INSERT: Meneng 41 C.L. ANABAUBO 47/74 1/63 (LTO)

On Page 7

DELETE: Meneng 41 ANABAUBO As for Portion 74 C.L. Yaren

INSERT: Meneng 41 ANABAUBO As for Portion 47A Boe

In G.N. 293/52/77, Page 8

DELETE 41 C.L. ANABAUBO 47/74 1/126

INSERT: 41 C.L. ANABAUBO 47/74 1/63

On Page 9

INSERT 1/189 after PAUL D.N. AGIGO

On Page 10

DELETE: Meneng 41 ANABAUBO. As for Portion 380 P.L. Meneng

INSERT: Meneng 41 ANABAUBO. As for Portion 30 C.L. Ijuw

J. A. Daguape
Acting Secretary
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

6th November 1978

	No. 65		15 Nov	vember	1978		N	auru
	G.N. No. 320/1			00000		h-		
		-	NOTICE OF					
	The Nauru Lar G.N. 87/18/78		ee hereby	makes	the fo	ollowing	Corrigend	um to
	Estate of JEI	REMIA IYOURI	<u>eñ</u>			.}-		
	Page 3	District	Dortion	Tuno	Name		Gazette	Share
	DELETE :	Uaboe	Portion 57	<u>Type</u> PL	IJANGI	ZD MWO	9/57	1/2
		*		PL	~ ,		9/57	1/2
	INSERT:	Uaboe	57	PL	<b>IJANG</b>	BAWU	9/3/	1/0
	On Page 4							
•		District	Portion	Type	<u>Name</u>		<u>Gazette</u>	Share
e.	DELETE	Uaboe	45	PL	ATEBAI	Ē	56/66	1/5
	INSERT:	Uaboe	45	PL	ATEBAI	Ξ	56/66	1/20
	On Page 5							
		District	<u>Portion</u>	Name		Benefici	aries	Share
	DELETE :	Uaboe	57	IJANG	EBAWO	Eiririer Lydia JE Irene E. DETSIYO Harold E Paul D.	R. DGO DEREMIA JEREMIA	1/16 1/16 1/16 1/16 1/16
	INSERT :	Vaboe	57	IJANG	EB AWO	Engadi E	JEREMIA HALSTEAD V. EOAEC JEREMIA REMIA	1/64
						Irene E. DETSIYO Harold E Paul D. Yukeida	R. OGO . JEREMIA	1/64 1/64 1/64 1/64
	On Page 7							
		<u>District</u>	<u>Portion</u>	<u>Name</u>		Benefici	<u>aries</u>	Share
	DELETE	Uaboe	45	ATEBAI	3	Eiririer Lydia JE Irene E. DETSIYO Harold E Paul D. Yukeida	R.	1/40 1/40 1/40 1/40 1/40 1/40

No. 65 15 November 1978 Nauru

G.N. No. 320/1978 (cont'd)

On Page 7

	District	Portion	Name	Beneficiaries	Share
INSERT :	Uaboe	45	ATEBAE	Eiyedada V. EOAEO	1/160
				Eiririen JEREMIA	1/160
				Lydia JEREMIA	1/160
				Irene E. R.	·
				DETSIYOGO	1/160
				Harold E. JEREMIA	1/160
				Paul D. JEREMIA	1/160
				Yukeida JEREMIA	1/160
				Engadi E HALSTEAD	1/160

J. A. Daguape Acting Secretary NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

7th November 1978

G.N. No. 321/1978

## TRANSFER OF LAND

The following transfer of land ownership has been approved by His Excellency the Acting President:

District	Name of Land	Portion No.	Former Owner	Share	Proposed Owner	Share
Anabar	Queirang	37 P.L.	Gadobwe UALE	1/8	Baugie DEDIYA	1/8

7th November 1978

J. A. Daguape Acting Secretary NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

G.N. No. 322/1978

### NOTICE OF CORRIGENDUM

In G.N. No. 255/1978, for Surrender of Telephone Cable Easements.

<u>DELETE</u> :	Portion	<u>District</u>
	407	Denigomodu
	48	#
	50	樊
	53	14
	105	9 <del>1</del>
	106	<b>\$</b> ₹
	184	##
	185	11
	386	Iŧ

	No. 65	15 November 1978	Nauru
	G.N. No. 322/1978 (cont'	1)	1.
		<u>Portion</u>	District
		392	Denigomodu
		394	<b>1</b>
		395 396	T u
		396	
		399	fi
		400 407	75
		102	i ii
		155	n
		133	τ
	INSERT :	<u>Portion</u>	District
******		45	Aiwo
		48	H
		50	tt
		53	85
		105	維
		106	if .
	£	19/	ų t
		185	
		386	<b>1</b> ★ <b>#</b>
		392	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
		394	र्षे ।। १
		395	ч
		396	# <b>!</b>
		399	ft
		400	ti E u
		407	<b>,</b>
		416	
		102	Boe
<b>6</b>		155	Boe
- / <del>******</del> *****************************		Au - Ai + 4 4	ns Manager
		Uperation	HATE CORPORATION
		NAUKU PHOSPI	TALE CORPORATION